COUNCIL TAX

DRAFT RESOLUTION

1. That it be noted that at its meeting on 18th February 2010, the Council calculated the following
amounts for the year 2010/2011 in accordance with regulations made under Section 33(5) of the
Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

(a) 48,623.10 , being the amount calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 3
of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992 as amended, as its
council tax base for the year.

(b) Part of the

Council's

area

Addington 399.33
Aylesford 4,146.61
Birling 199.44
Borough Green 1,549.75
Burham 47017
Ditton 1,803.03
East Malling & Larkfield 5,260.58
East Peckham 1,345.95
Hadlow 1,609.96
Hildenborough 2,204.45
Ightham 1,108.63
Kings Hill 3,342.32
Leybourne 1,280.39
Mereworth 471.43
Offham 388.87
Platt 848.84
Plaxtol 582.38
Ryarsh 291.93
Shipbourne 259.91
Snodland 3,513.48
Stansted 242.01
Trottiscliffe 274 .64
Wateringbury 922.32
West Malling 1,171.53
West Peckham 175.13
Wouldham 492.60
Wrotham 854.16

being the amounts calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 6
of the Regulations, as the amounts of its council tax base for the year for dwellings
in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.

Explanatory Notes

(a) This figure represents the council tax base expressed in Band D equivalents for the whole
Tonbridge and Malling area.

(b) These figures represent the tax base expressed in Band D equivalents for each parish.

The tax base for the whole borough and for each area (Parish) as determined by the Council's Chief Financial
Officer was reported to the Finance & Property Advisory Board meeting on 5th January 2010.
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2. That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 2010/2011 in
accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

(a) £74,873,607 being the aggregate of the amounts which the
Council estimates for the items set out in
Section 32(2)(a) to (e) of the Act.

(b) £58,078,400 being the aggregate of the amounts which the
Council estimates for the items set out in
Section 32(3)(a) to (c) of the Act.

(c) £16,795,207 being the amount by which the aggregate at 2(a)
above exceeds the aggregate at 2(b) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance with
Section 32(4) of the Act, as its budget requirement for
the year.

(d) £6,637,515 being the aggregate of the sums which the Council
estimates will be payable for the year into its general
fund in respect of redistributed non-domestic rates,
revenue support grant or additional grant
(increased by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates
will be transferred in the year from its collection fund to its
general fund in accordance with Section 97(3) of the Local
Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Surplus] or
(reduced by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates
will be transferred in the year from its general fund to its
collection fund in accordance with Section 97(4) of
the Local Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Deficit].

(e) £208.91 being the amount at 2(c) above less the amount
at 2(d) above, all divided by the amount at 1(a) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance
with Section 33(1) of the Act, as the basic amount
of its council tax for the year.

) £1,798,907 being the aggregate amount of all special items
referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act.

Explanatory Notes

(a) The Council's gross budget requirement including parish precepts.

(b) The total income included in the Council's budget.

(c) The Council's net budget requirement including parish precepts.

(d) The amount of NNDR and Revenue Support Grant the Council will receive, plus or minus any
surpluses or deficits on the Collection Fund brought forward.

(e) The Council's net budget requirement, including parish precepts, from 2(c) less NNDR, RSG &
Collection Fund adjustment from 2(d) divided by tax base from 1(a) to give the basic amount of
Council Tax. (N.B. This is an average inclusive of parish precepts for the area).

(f) The total amount of all parish precepts



(9) £171.91 being the amount at 2(e) above less the result given
by dividing the amount at 2(f) above by the amount at 1(a)
above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with
Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its council
tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area
to which no special item relates.

(h) Part of the

Council's

area £

Addington 220.14

Aylesford 215.60

Birling 204.50

Borough Green 250.64

Burham 208.11

Ditton 283.79

East Malling & Larkfield 215.06

East Peckham 226.37

Hadlow 220.36

Hildenborough 185.70

Ightham 218.37

Kings Hill 215.95

Leybourne 234.39

Mereworth 193.12

Offham 212.85

Platt 215.50

Plaxtol 204.55

Ryarsh 221.98

Shipbourne 206.54

Snodland 236.80

Stansted 232.28

Trottiscliffe 208.32

Wateringbury 232.25

West Malling 233.47

West Peckham 185.96

Wouldham 220.11

Wrotham 232.48
being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2(g)
above the amounts of the special item or items relating
to dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned
above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3)
of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the
year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one
or more special items relate.

Explanatory Notes

(g) The basic Council Tax excluding parish precepts i.e. the basic Council Tax in the unparished area.

(h) The amounts of Council Tax which are set for the parished parts of the borough to meet both
borough and parish requirements.



@

Part of the
Council's
area

Tonbridge
Addington
Aylesford
Birling
Borough Green
Burham

Ditton

East Malling & Larkfield
East Peckham
Hadlow
Hildenborough
Ightham

Kings Hill
Leybourne
Mereworth
Offham

Platt

Plaxtol

Ryarsh
Shipbourne
Snodland
Stansted
Trottiscliffe
Wateringbury
West Malling
West Peckham
Wouldham
Wrotham

Explanatory Notes

(i) The amounts of Council Tax set for each part of the borough, to meet both borough and parish

requirements.

A
£

114.61
146.76
143.73
136.33
167.09
138.74
189.19
143.37
150.91
146.91
123.80
145.58
143.97
156.26
128.75
141.90
143.67
136.37
147.99
137.69
157.87
154.85
138.88
154.83
155.65
123.97
146.74
154.99

Valuation Bands

B
£

133.71
171.22
167.69
159.06
194.94
161.86
220.73
167.27
176.07
171.39
144.43
169.84
167.96
182.30
150.20
165.55
167.61
159.09
172.65
160.64
184.18
180.66
162.03
180.64
181.59
144.64
171.20
180.82

Cc
£

152.81
195.68
191.64
181.78
222.79
184.99
252.26
191.16
201.22
195.88
165.07
194.11
191.96
208.35
171.66
189.20
191.56
181.82
197.32
183.59
210.49
206.47
185.17
206.44
207.53
165.30
195.65
206.65

D
£

171.91
220.14
215.60
204.50
250.64
208.11
283.79
215.06
226.37
220.36
185.70
218.37
215.95
234.39
193.12
212.85
215.50
204.55
221.98
206.54
236.80
232.28
208.32
232.25
233.47
185.96
220.11
232.48

£

210.11
269.06
263.51
249.94
306.34
254.36
346.85
262.85
276.67
269.33
226.97
266.90
263.94
286.48
236.04
260.15
263.39
250.01
271.31
252.44
289.42
283.90
254.61
283.86
285.35
227.28
269.02
284.14

being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 2(g)
and 2(h) above by the number which, in the proportion set
out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings
listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number
which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings
listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in
accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts

to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories
of dwellings listed in different valuation bands.

248.31
317.98
311.42
295.39
362.04
300.60
409.92
310.64
326.98
318.30
268.23
315.42
311.93
338.56
278.95
307.45
311.28
295.46
320.64
298.34
342.04
335.52
300.91
335.47
337.23
268.61
317.94
335.80

N0}

286.52
366.90
359.33
340.83
417.73
346.85
472.98
358.43
377.28
367.27
309.50
363.95
359.92
390.65
321.87
354.75
359.17
340.92
369.97
344.23
394.67
387.13
347.20
387.08
389.12
309.93
366.85
387.47

343.82
440.28
431.20
409.00
501.28
416.22
567.58
430.12
452.74
440.72
371.40
436.74
431.90
468.78
386.24
425.70
431.00
409.10
443.96
413.08
473.60
464.56
416.64
464.50
466.94
371.92
440.22
464.96



That it be noted that for the year 2010/2011 the Kent Police Authority, the Kent & Medway Fire & Rescue Authority
and the Kent County Council have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance
with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Precepting
Authority Valuation Bands

A B Cc D E F G
Kent Police Authority The Council Tax set by the Police Authority for each band.
Kent & Medway Fire The Council Tax set by the Fire Authority for each band.
& Rescue Authority
Kent County Council The Council Tax set by KCC for each band.

That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 2(i) and 3. above, the
Council, in accordance with Section 30(2) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992,
hereby sets the following amounts as the amounts of council tax for the year 2010/2011, for
each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Part of the
Council's Valuation Bands

area
A B Cc D E F G

Tonbridge

Addington

Aylesford

Birling

Borough Green

Burham The total Council Tax the Borough
Ditton Council sets for each band in each part
East Malling & Larkfield of the borough, inclusive of the KCC, KMFRA, KPA,
East Peckham borough and parish requirement.
Hadlow

Hildenborough

Ightham

Kings Hill

Leybourne

Mereworth

Offham

Platt

Plaxtol

Ryarsh

Shipbourne

Snodland

Stansted

Trottiscliffe

Wateringbury

West Malling

West Peckham

Wouldham

Wrotham



