COUNCIL TAX

DRAFT RESOLUTION

- That it be noted that at its meeting on 18th February 2010, the Council calculated the following amounts for the year 2010/2011 in accordance with regulations made under Section 33(5) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-
- (a) 48,623.10 , being the amount calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 3 of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992 as amended, as its council tax base for the year.

(b) Part of the Council's

area

Addington	399.33
Aylesford	4,146.61
Birling	199.44
Borough Green	1,549.75
Burham	470.17
Ditton	1,803.03
East Malling & Larkfield	5,260.58
East Peckham	1,345.95
Hadlow	1,609.96
Hildenborough	2,204.45
Ightham	1,108.63
Kings Hill	3,342.32
Leybourne	1,280.39
Mereworth	471.43
Offham	388.87
Platt	848.84
Plaxtol	582.38
Ryarsh	291.93
Shipbourne	259.91
Snodland	3,513.48
Stansted	242.01
Trottiscliffe	274.64
Wateringbury	922.32
West Malling	1,171.53
West Peckham	175.13
Wouldham	492.60
Wrotham	854.16

being the amounts calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 6 of the Regulations, as the amounts of its council tax base for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.

Explanatory Notes

- (a) This figure represents the council tax base expressed in Band D equivalents for the whole Tonbridge and Malling area.
- (b) These figures represent the tax base expressed in Band D equivalents for each parish.

The tax base for the whole borough and for each area (Parish) as determined by the Council's Chief Financial Officer was reported to the Finance & Property Advisory Board meeting on 5th January 2010.

(a)	£74,873,607	being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 32(2)(a) to (e) of the Act.
(b)	£58,078,400	being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 32(3)(a) to (c) of the Act.
(c)	£16,795,207	being the amount by which the aggregate at 2(a) above exceeds the aggregate at 2(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 32(4) of the Act, as its budget requirement for the year.
(d)	£6,637,515	being the aggregate of the sums which the Council estimates will be payable for the year into its general fund in respect of redistributed non-domestic rates, revenue support grant or additional grant (increased by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates will be transferred in the year from its collection fund to its general fund in accordance with Section 97(3) of the Local Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Surplus] or (reduced by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates will be transferred in the year from its general fund to its collection fund in accordance with Section 97(4) of the Local Government Finance Act 1988) [Council Tax Deficit].
(e)	£208.91	being the amount at 2(c) above less the amount at 2(d) above, all divided by the amount at 1(a) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 33(1) of the Act, as the basic amount of its council tax for the year.
(f)	£1,798,907	being the aggregate amount of all special items referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act.

That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 2010/2011 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:-

Explanatory Notes

- (a) The Council's gross budget requirement including parish precepts.
- (b) The total income included in the Council's budget.
- (c) The Council's net budget requirement including parish precepts.
- (d) The amount of NNDR and Revenue Support Grant the Council will receive, plus or minus any surpluses or deficits on the Collection Fund brought forward.
- (e) The Council's net budget requirement, including parish precepts, from 2(c) less NNDR, RSG & Collection Fund adjustment from 2(d) divided by tax base from 1(a) to give the basic amount of Council Tax. (N.B. This is an average inclusive of parish precepts for the area).
- (f) The total amount of all parish precepts

(g) £171.91

being the amount at 2(e) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 2(f) above by the amount at 1(a) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which no special item relates.

(h) Part of the Council's

area	£
Addington	220.14
Aylesford	215.60
Birling	204.50
Borough Green	250.64
Burham	208.11
Ditton	283.79
East Malling & Larkfield	215.06
East Peckham	226.37
Hadlow	220.36
Hildenborough	185.70
lghtham	218.37
Kings Hill	215.95
Leybourne	234.39
Mereworth	193.12
Offham	212.85
Platt	215.50
Plaxtol	204.55
Ryarsh	221.98
Shipbourne	206.54
Snodland	236.80
Stansted	232.28
Trottiscliffe	208.32
Wateringbury	232.25
West Malling	233.47
West Peckham	185.96
Wouldham	220.11
Wrotham	232.48

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2(g) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.

Explanatory Notes

- (g) The basic Council Tax excluding parish precepts i.e. the basic Council Tax in the unparished area.
- (h) The amounts of Council Tax which are set for the parished parts of the borough to meet both borough and parish requirements.

)	Part of the								
	Council's	<u>v</u>	aluation Ba	<u>ınds</u>					
	<u>area</u>								
		Α	В	С	D	Ε	F	G	Н
		£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
	Tonbridge	114.61	133.71	152.81	171.91	210.11	248.31	286.52	343.82
	Addington	146.76	171.22	195.68	220.14	269.06	317.98	366.90	440.28
	Aylesford	143.73	167.69	191.64	215.60	263.51	311.42	359.33	431.20
	Birling	136.33	159.06	181.78	204.50	249.94	295.39	340.83	409.00
	Borough Green	167.09	194.94	222.79	250.64	306.34	362.04	417.73	501.28
	Burham	138.74	161.86	184.99	208.11	254.36	300.60	346.85	416.22
	Ditton	189.19	220.73	252.26	283.79	346.85	409.92	472.98	567.58
	East Malling & Larkfield	143.37	167.27	191.16	215.06	262.85	310.64	358.43	430.12
	East Peckham	150.91	176.07	201.22	226.37	276.67	326.98	377.28	452.74
	Hadlow	146.91	171.39	195.88	220.36	269.33	318.30	367.27	440.72
	Hildenborough	123.80	144.43	165.07	185.70	226.97	268.23	309.50	371.40
	lghtham	145.58	169.84	194.11	218.37	266.90	315.42	363.95	436.74
	Kings Hill	143.97	167.96	191.96	215.95	263.94	311.93	359.92	431.90
	Leybourne	156.26	182.30	208.35	234.39	286.48	338.56	390.65	468.78
	Mereworth	128.75	150.20	171.66	193.12	236.04	278.95	321.87	386.24
	Offham	141.90	165.55	189.20	212.85	260.15	307.45	354.75	425.70
	Platt	143.67	167.61	191.56	215.50	263.39	311.28	359.17	431.00
	Plaxtol	136.37	159.09	181.82	204.55	250.01	295.46	340.92	409.10
	Ryarsh	147.99	172.65	197.32	221.98	271.31	320.64	369.97	443.96
	Shipbourne	137.69	160.64	183.59	206.54	252.44	298.34	344.23	413.08
	Snodland	157.87	184.18	210.49	236.80	289.42	342.04	394.67	473.60
	Stansted	154.85	180.66	206.47	232.28	283.90	335.52	387.13	464.56
	Trottiscliffe	138.88	162.03	185.17	208.32	254.61	300.91	347.20	416.64
	Wateringbury	154.83	180.64	206.44	232.25	283.86	335.47	387.08	464.50
	West Malling	155.65	181.59	207.53	233.47	285.35	337.23	389.12	466.94
	West Peckham	123.97	144.64	165.30	185.96	227.28	268.61	309.93	371.92
	Wouldham	146.74	171.20	195.65	220.11	269.02	317.94	366.85	440.22
	Wrotham	154.99	180.82	206.65	232.48	284.14	335.80	387.47	464.96

being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 2(g) and 2(h) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands.

Explanatory Notes

(i) The amounts of Council Tax set for each part of the borough, to meet both borough and parish requirements.

<u>Authority</u>	'							
	•	<u>Valuation Bands</u>						
	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	
Kent Police Authority		The Co	uncil Tax s	et by the Po	lice Author	rity for eac	h band.	
Kent & Medway Fire & Rescue Authority		The C	ouncil Tax	set by the F	ire Authori	ty for each	band.	
Kent County Council			The Coun	cil Tax set b	y KCC for e	each band.		
 That, having calculated Council, in accordance hereby sets the following each of the categories 	with Section 30(2) mg amounts as the a	of the Loca amounts of	I Governme	ent Finance A	ct 1992,			
Part of the								
Council's	-	Valuation E	<u>Bands</u>					
<u>area</u>	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	
Tonbridge Addington Aylesford Birling Borough Green Burham Ditton East Malling & Larkfield East Peckham Hadlow Hildenborough Ightham Kings Hill Leybourne Mereworth Offham Platt Plaxtol Ryarsh Shipbourne Snodland Stansted Trottiscliffe Wateringbury West Malling West Peckham Wouldham Wrotham	d	of ti	Council he borough	otal Council sets for eac n, inclusive o ugh and pan	h band in e of the KCC,	ach part KMFRA, K	(PA,	